OP \$290.00 88590060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSH OPCO, LLC		09/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TreeSap Farms, LLC	
Street Address:	5151 Mitchelldale	
Internal Address:	Suite B-2	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77092	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88590060	INDOOR TROPICS
Registration Number:	4251571	SUMMER SKY
Registration Number:	4813180	PURPLEICIOUS
Registration Number:	4837076	ANGEL WHITE
Registration Number:	2530126	SUMMER GOLD
Registration Number:	1944103	PATIO TROPICS
Registration Number:	1948705	IVORY CARPET
Registration Number:	2103789	PLUM DELIGHT
Registration Number:	1705287	GULF GREEN
Registration Number:	1714001	Н
Registration Number:	1601244	HINES H

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0361

900514613 REEL: 006741 FRAME: 036

Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP, 800 17th St NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE: /Thomas W. Brooke/
DATE SIGNED: 09/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=TSH OPCO assignment_70129238_13 (005)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this <u>9</u> day of <u>Sept.</u>, 2019 (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), between TSH OPCO, LLC (the "<u>Assignee</u>") and TREESAP FARMS, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, located at 5151 Mitchelldale Suite B-2 Houston Texas 77092 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following Trademarks and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations and Application:

INDOOR TROPICS
SUMMER SKY
PURPLEICIOUS
ANGEL WHITE
SUMMER GOLD
PATIO TROPICS
IVORY CARPET
PLUM DELIGHT
GULF GREEN
H & Design
HINES & Leaf Design
C

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to sell, transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and corresponding Trademark Registrations together with all business associated with the Marks and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and corresponding Trademark Registrations together with all business associated with the Marks and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks and corresponding Trademark Registrations and Application, all business associated with the Marks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record the assignment of these Trademark Registrations and Application and all rights, title, and interest thereto to Assignee as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, if applicable, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

TSH OPCO, LLC

TREESAP FARMS, LLC

By: Name: Jonathan Saperstein

RECORDED: 09/11/2019

Name: Jorrathan Saperstein Title: CFO

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0363